IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DRW BONTERRA DESERT LAKES,
LLC; AND 4188 PARKS BLVD. DESERT
LAKES, LLC,
Petitioners,
vs.
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA,
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF
CLARK; AND THE HONORABLE
RICHARD SCOTTI, DISTRICT JUDGE,
Respondents,
and
WILLIAM POLLOCK,
Real Party in Interest.

No. 76387

FILED

SEP 2 1 2018

ELIZABETH A. BROWN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY S. YOULDER
DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING WRIT PETITION

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, this original writ petition is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own attorney fees and costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.¹

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT AND COURT OF APPEALS ELIZABETH A. BROWN

BY: Thous H. Havris

¹In light of this order, real party in interest need not file the answer to the petition directed by this court's August 20, 2018, order.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

cc: Hon. Richard Scotti, District Judge
Resnick & Louis, P.C.
Bernstein & Poisson
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA